
                                                                                         

CORRIGENDUM: NOTICE TO APPLICANTS 
Advt.  No. : HPU/Part-I/2015/II                                                                                                                         Date: 26.01.2016 
 
Ref: Advertisement No. HPU/Part-I/2015 dated 14.07.2015 published in Hindustan Times / Hindustan Hindi / 

Tribune / Dainik Jagran & Employment News dated 18-24 July 2015 for the posts of Assistant Engineer 

(Electrical /Mechanical / Instrumentation / IT / Electronics / Civil ) & UDC (IT) in Haryana Power utilities viz. 

DHBVN, HPGCL, HVPN, UHBVN. 

In pursuance of orders dated 27.07.2015 of the Hon’ble Punjab and Haryana High Court passed in CWPs No. 

2441, 6076, 13150 of 2014 & 9132 of 2015 and notification issued by the Chief Secretary, Govt. of Haryana vide 

No. 22/149/2015-GS-III dated 21.08.2015, it is hereby informed that the candidates who had applied against 

Advertisement No. HPU/Part-I/2015 under Special Backward Classes Category for various posts their 

candidature will be provisional subject to the final outcome of the aforesaid pending writ petitions in the Hon’ble 

Punjab and Haryana High Court and further subject to the following conditions: 

1. In the case of those Special Backward Classes candidates who competed without benefit of age relaxation, 

against general vacancies and succeeded on merit, their result will be declared. 

 

2. In case the aforesaid writs are not decided till the recruitment process is over and result is ready to be 

declared then the result of the Special Backward Classes candidate shall be withheld till the decision of the 

aforesaid writs. In case the Special Backward Classes reservation notification is quashed then these Special 

Backward Classes candidates result will be null and void. 

Besides the above, the following is also informed to candidates: 

1. All prospective candidates as well as candidates, who have already applied in the earlier advertisements 

relating to Part-I of the special recruitment are informed by way of this Corrigendum that - 

a) The list of the candidates eligible for appearing in the Written Examination would be prepared purely on 

the basis of the marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying examination as indicated in the 

earlier advertisement. The candidates numbering 20 times the post of particular category would only be 

eligible for Written Test. 

b) Any candidate, who had not applied earlier, may also apply now. But the candidates who had earlier 

applied against earlier advertisement need not apply again. His/her earlier application would be 

considered. 

c) The candidates numbering two times the posts advertised would be short listed for interview on the 

basis of the merit list to be prepared purely on the basis of the marks obtained in the Written Exam. 

2.    In view of above, online applications from eligible Indian nationals for advertised posts is invited from 
       30.01.2016 to 20.02.2016.  
 
3.    For detailed advertisement, instructions for filling online application and for applying online , candidates are 

advised to log in  to any of  the HPUs websites – www.hvpn.gov.in /www.uhbvn.com /www.dhbvn.org.in 
/www.hpgcl.gov.in.  

 
Sl. No. Description Date 

1. Opening date of online submission of application 30.01.2016 

2. Closing date of online submission of application 20.02.2016 

3. Opening date for deposit of fee through  Bank Challan 03.02.2016 

4. Last date for deposit of fee through  Bank Challan 24.02.2016 

5. Cut-Off date for the purpose of upper age limit / qualification / reservation 19.08.2015 

 
       Other terms and conditions of the advertisement will remain the same. 

                  RECRUITMENT  

            PARTNER 

            

 

 


